ORDINANCE 94-22 TO AMEND TITLE 15 OF THE BLOOMINGTON CODE ENTITLED "VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC"

WHEREAS, the Traffic Commission have recommended certain changes be made in Title 15 of Bloomington Municipal Code entitled "Vehicles and Traffic"

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

Section I. Section 15.12.010 Schedule A shall be amended to add the following:

STOP INTERSECTIONS

Traffic On

Shall Stop for Traffic On

David Drive

Sare Road

Section II. Section 15.12.010 Schedule B shall be amended to add the following:

MULTI-STOP INTERSECTIONS

Jamie Lane & Benson Court	4-Way
Olcott Boulevard & Winston Street	4-Way

Section III. Section 15.12.030 Schedule D shall be amended to delete the following:

SIGNALIZED INTERSECTIONS

Cross Street	Cross Street	<u>Flasher Hours</u> and Days	<u>Preferen-</u> tiality
Hillside Drive	Walnut Street	23:00-6:00 7 days	Walnut

Section IV. Section 15.12.030 Schedule D shall be amended to add the following:

SIGNALIZED INTERSECTIONS

		Flasher Hours	Preferen-
Cross Street	Cross Street	and Days	<u>tiality</u>

Hillside Drive Walnut Street

Section V. Section 15.32.080 Schedule M shall be amended to add the following:

NO PARKING ZONES

Street	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	<u>Side of</u> <u>Street</u>	<u>Time of</u> <u>Restriction</u>
Union St	432' N. of Seventh	452' N.of Seventh	West	Anytime
Woodlawn	Thirteenth	Seventeenth	East	Anytime

Section VI. Section 15.32.090 Schedule N shall be amended to add the following:

LIMITED PARKING ZONES

<u>Street</u>	<u>From</u>	To	<u>Side of</u> <u>Street</u>	<u>Limit</u>
Thirteenth St	33' E. of Woodlawn	93' E. of Woodlawn	North n	30 Min. (3)

Section VII. Section 15.60.050 Pedestrians shall be amended to delete item (1), listed below, and renumber the other items in the section:

(1) 800 Block of Atwater in front of the Optometry Building

Section VIII. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect on and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 4π day of <u>_May___, 1994.</u>

JIM SHERMAN, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

muip FATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk

City of Bloomington

FRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 5 day of May _____, 1994.

Willow

PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Qlerk City of Bloomington

SIGNED AND APPROVED by me upon this <u>5</u> day of <u>may</u> <u>,</u> 1994.

alle om

TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance makes several changes to the Bloomington Municipal Code. This includes s op intersections, multi-stop intersections, signalized intersections, no parking zones, limited parking zones, and pedestrian crossings.

Public WALL Signed expire Sole File Streep Black Clinke Police Dige C.O. C.O. Expressing repet 5 PED